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CHILD CARE 
 

 
 
 
 

STAFF CONTACTS 
CHILD CARE - DAY CARE • PRE-SCHOOL • 4K 
ACY - Amie Olson  Child Care Services Director P 920.702.2315 E aolson@ymcafoxcities.org 
ACY - Cindy Reinhold  Child Care Services Coordinator P 920.702.2310 E creinhold@ymcafoxcities.org 
APY – Matt Koserski  Child Care Services Director  P 920.954.7636  E mkoserski@ymcafoxcities.org 
APY – Amanda Tangwall Child Care Program Coordinator P920.954.7657 E atangwall@ymcafoxcities.org  
CLC – Kathryn Herzog Program Executive Director P 920.209.5983 E kherzog@ymcafoxcities.org 
CLC – Maya Allwardt Child Learning Coordiantor P 920.560.3710  E mallwardt@ymcafoxcities.org  
CLC – Mai Youa Vang  Child Learning Center Coordinator  P 920.560.3718   E mvang@ymcafoxcities.org 
FWY - Paula Steele  Child Care Services Director  P 920.560.3419   E psteele@ymcafoxcities.org  
FWY - Rennee Tagwall Child Care Coordinator P 920.560.3418 E rtangwall@ymcafoxcities.org 
HVY - Stephanie Johnson School Age Director  P 920.687.7747  E stephaniejohnson@ymcafoxcities.org 
NMY - Mary Siebert Child Care Services Director P 920.886.2160 E msiebert@ymcafoxcities.org 
NMY –Cheryl Richard Child Care Services Coordinator P 920.886.2152 E crichard@ymcafoxcities.org  

 
LICENSED PLAY AND LEARN CENTER • KIDS CORNER 
ACY - Amie Olson  Child Care Services Director P 920.702.2315 E aolson@ymcafoxcities.org 
ACY - Cindy Reinhold  Child Care Services Coordinator P 920.702.2310 E creinhold@ymcafoxcities.org 
APY – Naa Norle Lokko Child Care Coordinator P 920.954.7613 E nlokko@ymcafoxcities.org 
FWY – Alicia Lutgen Child Care Coordinator P 920.560.0428 E alutgen@ymcafoxcities.org  
HVY – Randi Thurs, Sports and Recreation Director P 920.830.5709  E rthurs@ymcafoxcities.org 
NMY – Mary Siebert Child Care Services Director P 920.886.2160 E msiebert@ymcafoxcities.org 
NMY – Cheryl Richard Child Care Coordinator P 920.886.2152 E crichard@ymcafoxcities.org 
OGY – Patti Stinski Program Coordinator P 920.560.0001 pstinski@ymcafoxcities.org 
 
SCHOOL AGE PROGRAM 
APPLETON SCHOOL SITES  
APY - Kim Norton School Age Director  P 920.954.7614  E knorton@ymcafoxcities.org 
APY – Venessa Siebers  Child Care Coordinator  P 920.560.3719  E  vsiebers@ymcafoxcities.org 
APY - Elizabeth Mayer School Age Coordinator P 920.954.7656 E emayer@ymcafoxcities.org 
APY – School Age Registrar  P 920.954.7641  E schoolage@ymcafoxcities.org   
ACY - Amie Olson  Child Care Services Director P 920.702.2315 E aolson@ymcafoxcities.org 
ACY - Cindy Reinhold  Child Care Services Coordinator P 920.702-2310 E creinhold@ymcafoxcities.org 
 
AASD EXTENDED DAY LEARNING PROGRAM  
APY - Jolene Leurquin  Lincoln Before/After School Director P 920.832.4951  E jleurquin@ymcafoxcities.org 
APY – Christina Neabling Horizons After School Coordinator  P 920.209.2155 E cneabling@ymcafoxcities.org 
APY – Tyler Denk Jefferson After School Coordinator  P 920.209-0159  E tdenk@ymcafoxcities.org 
APY – Renae Johnson McKinley Before/After School Coordinator  P 920.209.0680  E renaejohnson@ymcafoxcities.org 
APY – Alyssa Bozich Johnston Before/After School Coordinator P 920.209.0157 E abozich@ymcafoxcities.org 
 
CHILD LEARNING CENTER  
CLC - Mai Youa Vang  Child Learning Center Coordinator P 920.560.3718  E mvang@ymcafoxciites.org 
CLC - Sarah Hash Registrar P 920.560.3716 E shash@ymcafoxcities.org 
CLC – Maya Allwardt Child Learning Coordiantor P 920.560.3710  E mallwardt@ymcafoxcities.org  

 
GREENVILLE/HORTONVILLE SCHOOL SITES  
FWY – Lindsay Donovan -  School Age Program Coordinator  P 920.560.3419 E ldonovan@ymcafoxcities.org 
 
KAUKAUNA SCHOOL SITES  
HVY - Stephanie Johnson School Age Director  P 920.687.7747  E stephaniejohnson@ymcafoxcities.org 
HVY - School Age Registrar  P 920.954.7641  E schoolage@ymcafoxcities.org   
 
KIMBERLY SCHOOL SITES  
HVY - Stephanie Johnson School Age Director  P 920.687.7747  E stephaniejohnson@ymcafoxcities.org 
HVY - School Age Registrar  P 920.954.7641  E schoolage@ymcafoxcities.org   
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NEENAH SCHOOL SITES 
NMY – Meghan Jansen-McKeithan School Age Director P 920.886.2126  E mmckeithan@ymcafoxcities.org 
NMY – Bridget Strube-School Age Coordinator  P 920.886.2178  E bstrube@ymcafoxcities.org 
 
WRIGHTSTOWN SCHOOL SITES  
HVY - Stephanie Johnson School Age Director  P 920.687.7747  E stephaniejohnson@ymcafoxcities.org 
HVY - School Age Registrar  P 920.954.7641  E schoolage@ymcafoxcities.org   
 

 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
The YMCA of the Fox Cities Child Care Centers provide a developmentally appropriate curriculum designed to 
encourage children to build healthy, happy attitudes and to work toward developing competencies and skills. 

 
APPLETON YMCA  
EARLY LEARNING CENTER (6 WEEKS-6 YEARS) 
920.954.7636 
MTWRF 7:00 AM-6:00 PM 
Child transfer system in place: 8:30 AM-11:00 AM & 12:30 PM-4:00 PM 

 
YMCA CHILD LEARNING CENTER (6 WEEKS-6 YEARS) 
920.560.3710 
MTWRF 6:30 AM-5:45 PM 

 
FOX WEST YMCA 
MARY BETH NIENHAUS EARLY EDUCATION CENTER (6 WEEK-6 YEARS) 

   920.713.1921 
   MTWRF 6:30 AM-6:00 PM 
 

NEENAH-MENASHA  
YMCA CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER (6 WEEKS-6 YEARS) 
920.886.2137 
MTWRF 6:30 AM-6:00 PM 

PLAY AND LEARN CENTER 
For YMCA Members and General Public in need of care for children on an hourly basis for one-half hour to five 
hours per day. Parents can be in or out of the YMCA building. Transfers to other Y programs are available 
from 8:30 AM-4:30 PM. Please note that children over the age of 3 will need to wear a mask during program. 

 
APPLE CREEK YMCA (6 WEEKS-6 YEARS) 
920.733.9622 
MTWR 8:00 AM-4:30 PM 
F 8:00 AM-NOON 
For YMCA Members and General Public in need of care for children on an hourly basis for one-half hour to 
three and a half hours per day. Contracted reservations are available on a limited basis for families needing 
four to five hours of care per day. Parents can be in or out of the YMCA building. Transfers to other Y 
programs are available from 8:30 AM-4:30 PM M-R and 8:00 AM-NOON on F. 

 
APPLETON YMCA PLAY AND LEARN CENTER (6 WEEKS-6 YEARS) 
920.954.7657 
MTWRF 7:30 AM-5:30 PM 
For YMCA Members and General Public in need of care for children on an hourly basis for one-half hour to 
three hours per day. Contracted reservations are available on a limited basis for families needing four to five 
hours of care per day. Parents can be in or out of the YMCA building. Transfers to other Y programs are 
available from 8:30 AM-4:30 PM. 
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KIDS CORNER 
Care for your children while you stay in the facility for up to 3 hours per day with pre-registration for infants 
6 weeks to 2 years. Contact each individual Y for rates and payment options.  

 
FOX WEST YMCA (6 WEEKS-7 YEARS) 
920.560.3409 
MTWTHF 8:00 AM-12:30 PM 
T and TH        4:00 PM-6:00 PM 

 
HEART OF THE VALLEY YMCA (6 WEEKS-7 YEARS) 
920.830.5722 
MTWTHF 8:00 AM–12:00 PM 
MTWTH 4:00-7:00 PM 
SAT 8:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 
NEENAH-MENASHA YMCA (6 WEEKS-7 YEARS) 
920.886.2154 
MTWTHF 8:00 AM-NOON 
MTWTH 4:00-7:00 PM 
SAT 9:00-NOON 
 

KIDS CORNER -TOT’S TURF 
Located at the new Ogden YMCA and Tennis Center, children are able to stay 2 hours of play while 
you enjoy the facilities, knowing your children are having a great time in Tot’s Turf. We are 
committed to making childcare stimulating for children starting at 12 weeks old. A highly 
educated, loving, and professional staff will supervise your children in a safe environment. For 
more information and/or questions please call 920-560-0001 or email pstinski@ymcafoxcities.org 
OGDEN YMCA (12 WEEKS-6 YEARS) 
920.560.0001 
MTWTHF 8:15am-12pm 
MTWTH 4:30-8pm 
SAT 8-11:30am 
 
SCHOOL AGE PROGRAM 
2021-2022 School Year Registration is currently begin taken. Register now 
because space is limited. 
 
BEFORE AND AFTERSCHOOL SITES FOR ELEMENTARY STUDENTS  
Before school care begins at 6:30 AM, after school care ends at 6:00 PM. *School Days off/early release 
days available at selected sites for an additional fee. Contracts for those dates will be beginning in 
September. District “Wednesday Late Starts” signups will be only available for students signed up for 
before and afterschool care. 

 
BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL 
Edison, Ferber, Franklin, Houdini, Huntley, Janet Berry, Richmond, McKinley (AM – only) 

 
AFTER SCHOOL ONLY 
Classical 
St. Peter Lutheran School (contact Apple Creek YMCA) 
 
AASD EXTENDED DAY LEARNING PROGRAM – Registration for these sites begin in August  
Horizons, Jefferson, Johnston, Lincoln and McKinley 

 
BEFORE SCHOOL HOURS 
6:30-8:30 AM (Lincoln and Johnston only) 

 

mailto:pstinski@ymcafoxcities.org
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AFTER SCHOOL HOURS 
3:16-6:00 PM 

 
CHILD LEARNING CENTER 
School Age care is offered on school days off according to the Appleton School Districts calendar. 
Pre-registration paperwork is required and available at the Child Learning Center. 6:30 AM-5:45 PM 

 
GREENVILLE & HORTONVILLE SCHOOL SITES 
Before school care begins at 6:30 AM, after school care ends at 6:00 PM. 
*School days off available at YMCA only. 

 
 
 
BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL 
Greenville and Fox West YMCA (Fox West site has limited space) 

 
AFTER SCHOOL ONLY 
Fox West YMCA, Hortonville, North Greenville 
Parents will need to make transportation arrangements with the Hortonville Bus Transportation Supervisor if 
child attends Fox West YMCA location. 

 
KAUKAUNA SCHOOL SITES 
Before school care begins at 6:30 AM, after school care ends at 6:00 PM. 
*School Days off available at selected sites. 

 
BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL SITES 
Tanner, Quinney/NDLC 

 
AFTER SCHOOL ONLY 
Park, Haen students bussed to Park 

 
KIMBERLY SCHOOL SITES 
Before school care begins at 6:30 AM, after school care ends at 6:00 PM. 
*School Days off available at selected sites. 

 
BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL SITES 
Janssen, Sunrise, Westside, Woodland 

 
AFTER SCHOOL ONLY 
Mapleview 

 
NEENAH SCHOOL SITES 
Before school care begins at 6:30 AM, after school care ends at 5:30 PM. 
Vacation Days offered on selected no school days located at the Faith 
United Methodist Church. 

 
BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL 
Clayton, Coolidge, Lakeview, Spring Road, Tullar and Wilson 

 
AFTER SCHOOL ONLY 
Roosevelt/Alliance, Hoover, Taft 

 
WRIGHTSTOWN SCHOOL SITE 
After school care ends at 6:00 PM. *School Days off available. 

 
AFTER SCHOOL ONLY 
Wrightstown Elementary (includes local parochial school students) 
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PRE-SCHOOL/PRE-KINDERGARTEN/4K - Registration is currently being taken  
for the 2021-2022 School Year. 
The YMCA Pre-School programs meet two to five times per week. Advanced registration is required and your 
child must be toilet-trained. 2021-22 school year registration begins February 1st  for YMCA Member and 
February 8th for the General Public.   All registration will be taken online: parents will need to complete the 
questionnaire for their student and then register for the days and times.  Please go to www.ymcafoxcities.org 
under Programs and Child Care/Preschool tab.  

 
APPLE CREEK YMCA 
PRE-SCHOOL (3-5 YEARS) 
Child must be 3 years old by September 1 
MWF 9:00-11:15 AM 
TR 9:00-11:15 AM 
 
PRE-KINDERGARTEN READINESS (4-5 YEARS) 
Child must be 4 years old by September 1 
MTWR NOON-3:00 PM 

 
Pre-School and Pre-Kindergarten Readiness Wrap-around care available at the Apple Creek Play and Learn 
Center for an additional fee and up to 5 hours of care per day. The Play and Learn Center hours are Monday- 
Thursday - 8:00 AM-4:30 PM and Fridays - 8:00 AM-NOON. 

 
APPLETON YMCA (Appleton Preschool Program runs with the Appleton Area School District Calendar) 
PRE-SCHOOL (3-4 YEARS) 
Child must be 3 years old by September 1. 
MWF 8:45-11:00 AM 
TR      8:45–11:00 AM 
 
APPLETON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
4 YEAR OLD KINDERGARTEN (4-K) COLLABORATIVE PROGRAM AT APPLETON YMCA AND YMCA 
CHILD LEARNING CENTER 
Child must be 4 years old on or before September 1. Please contact the Suzette Preston at the Appleton 
Area School District at 832.1742 for more info. 

 
4 K Wrap-around Care available at the Appleton YMCA and YMCA Child Learning Center for an additional 
fee. Appleton YMCA hours: 7:00-8:30 AM and 11:15 AM-6:00 PM. YMCA Child Learning Center hours: 
6:30 AM-5:45 PM. (available for AM 4-K participants) 

 
   FOX WEST YMCA  
 

PRE-SCHOOL (3-4 YEARS) 
Child must be 3 years old by September 1. 
MW 8:45 AM-11:00 AM 
TR  8:45 AM-11:00 

 

http://www.ymcafoxcities.org/
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   HORTONVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
4 YEAR OLD KINDERGARTEN (4K) COLLABORATIVE PROGRAM 
Child must be 4 years old on or before September 1. 
Please contact Jared Deli at the Hortonville Area School District at 779.7911 for more info. 

 
   4 K Wrap-around Care available at Fox West Y, (Hours M-F 6:30 AM-6:00 PM) for an    

additional fee. For more information contact Paula Steele at psteele@ymcafoxcities.org 
 
   
 
 
 
HEART OF THE VALLEY YMCA      
    
  PRE-SCHOOL (3-5 YEARS) 

Child must be 3 years old by September 1. 
MWF 9:00-11:15 AM 
TR 8:45-11:00 AM 
TR 12:30-2:45 PM 
 
4K Wrap-around Care available at the Kimberly 4K Center, (Hours: M-F 6:30 AM-5:45 PM), Tanner 
Elementary, (Hours: M-F 6:30 AM-6:00 PM) and New Directions Learning Center, (Hours: M-F 6:30 AM-6:00 
PM) for an additional fee. Contact Stephanie Johnson at stephaniejohnson@ymcafoxcities.org. 

 

NEENAH-MENASHA YMCA 
 

PRESCHOOL (3-5 YEARS) 
3-4 year old participate in a morning only program where they are learning through play, gaining social and 
emotional skills, and making new friends.  Child must be 3 years old upon entry.  
MWF 8:30-11:00 AM (3 days) 
TR 8:30-11:00 AM (2 days) 
 
PRE-KINDERGARTEN READINESS - ALL DAY PROGRAM (4-5 YEARS) 
4 and 5 year olds participate in field trips, Spanish, music, and sign language classes. Wraparound/Extended 
Care options available for additional fee Monday-Friday from 6:30 AM–6:00 PM. 
Child must be 4 years old by September 1. 
MTWRF  8:15 AM-2:45 PM 
 
NJSD 4K Wrap-around Care available at the Neenah-Menasha YMCA for AM 4K participants for a fee. 
Students are bused from NJSD school to the Y; parent will need to set this travel up with the bus 
company. Care available ONLY on days when 4K is in session (this excludes early release days, no school 
days and vacation weeks.) Students arrive around 11:00 AM and join our 4 yr old classroom for lunch, 
nap/rest time, snack then play and activities until pick-up (no later than 6:00 PM). Contact Katrina Rojo 
at krojo@ymcafoxcities.org.  
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